

## Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 466 Friday 20 December 2013 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

## **Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986**FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

#### Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of the land in Plan of Consolidation 154778, Parish of Berwick, comprising 641 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9501 Folio 748, shown as Parcel 1 on Survey Plan 22839.

**Interest Acquired:** That of the Country Fire Authority and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed NATALIE LAWLOR

Name Natalie Lawlor Dated 20 December 2013

#### Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

#### Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 1 on Plan of Subdivision 145308, Parish of Cranbourne, comprising 273 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9552 Folio 930, shown as Parcel 13 on Survey Plan 22789A.

**Interest Acquired:** That of Favero Holdings Pty Ltd ACN 076228736 and all other interests. Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed NATALIE LAWLOR

Name Natalie Lawlor Dated 20 December 2013

#### Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as:

Part of Reserve 1 on Plan of Subdivision 307134T, Parish of Berwick, comprising of 168 squared metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10178 Folio 570, shown as Parcel 40 on Survey Plan 22861A.

### SPECIAL

Part of Reserve 2 on Plan of Subdivision 301325T, Parish of Cranbourne, comprising of 118 squared metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10117 Folio 798, shown as Parcel 60 on Survey Plan 22862.

Part of Reserve 4 on Plan of Subdivision 302546V Parish of Cranbourne, comprising of 84 squared metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10068 Folio 400 shown as Parcel 62 on Survey Plan 22862.

Part of Reserve 2 on Plan of Subdivision 412944T, Parish of Berwick shown, comprising of 66 squared metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10402 Folio 656 as Parcel 24 on Survey Plan 22860A.

Part of Reserve 4 on Plan of Subdivision 430290, Parish of Berwick, comprising of 135 squared metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10594 Folio 815 shown as Parcel 20 on Survey Plan 22860A.

Part of Reserve 2 on Plan of Subdivision 307134T, Parish of Berwick, comprising of 87 squared metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10178 Folio 571 shown as Parcel 23 on Survey Plan 22860A.

Part of Reserve 2 on Plan of Subdivision 208135J, Parish of Berwick, comprising of 36 squared metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9770 Folio 830 shown as Parcel 5 on Survey Plan 22859A.

Part of Reserve 1 on Plan of Subdivision 221010F, Parish of Berwick, comprising of 359 squared metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10029 Folio 191 shown as Parcel 1 and 3 on Survey Plan 22859A.

Part of Reserve 3 on Plan of Subdivision 608475M, Parish of Berwick, comprising of 69 squared metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11069 Folio 273 shown as Parcel 21 on Survey Plan 22790B.

**Interest Acquired:** That of Casey City Council and its predecessors, and all other interests. Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed NATALIE LAWLOR

Name Natalie Lawlor 20 December 2013 Dated

#### Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

#### Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lots 2, 3 and 4 on Plan of Subdivision 432525C, Parish of Drouin East, Township of Warragul, comprising 81 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificates of Title Volume 10535 Folio 515; Volume 10535 Folio 516 and Volume 10535 Folio 517; shown as Parcels 2, 3 and 4 on Survey Plan 22913.

**Interest Acquired:** That of Alibri Investments Pty Ltd ACN 004526381 and all other interests. Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed NATALIE LAWLOR

Name Natalie Lawlor

Dated 20 December 2013

S 466

### **Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986**

#### FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

#### Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as the part of Lot 1 on Plan of Subdivision 432525C, Parish of Drouin East, Township of Warragul, comprising 289 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10535 Folio 514, shown as Parcel 1 on Survey Plan 22913.

Interest Acquired: That of Alibri Pty Ltd ACN 150189165 and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed NATALIE LAWLOR Name Natalie Lawlor Dated 20 December 2013

# **Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986**FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

#### Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as the part of Lot 2 on Plan of Subdivision 601933V, Parish of Drouin East, Township of Warragul, comprising 545 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11067 Folio 261, shown as Parcel 20 on Survey Plan 22914.

Interest Acquired: That of Brendan Francis Megee and Carmel Mary Megee and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed NATALIE LAWLOR Name Natalie Lawlor

Dated 20 December 2013

## **bluestar**\*\*\*PRINT

The *Victoria Government Gazette* is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2013

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria
Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street
Melbourne 3002
Victoria Australia

How To Order		
	Mail Order	Victoria Government Gazette Level 5, 460 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000
		PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001 DX 106 Melbourne
	Telephone	(03) 8523 4601
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478
	email	gazette@bluestargroup.com.au
	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Level 5, 460 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000
<b>(</b>	Telephone	PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001 (03) 8523 4601
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478
	Retail Sales	Victorian Government Bookshop Level 20, 80 Collins Street Melbourne 3000
<b>(</b>	Telephone	1300 366 356
FAX	Fax	(03) 9208 3316